The licence fee tendered will increase by the Consumer Price Index annually. 

8.  Fees and costs 

The Licensee shall be responsible for the payment of the Vale of Glamorgan Council’s 
surveyors’ fees in the sum of 150 (one hundred and fifty pounds) exclusive of VAT, and 
the Council’s proper Legal costs of £196.80 (one hundred and ninety six pounds eighty 
pence) for the preparation of the Licence and the counterpart thereof.  

9. Rates & other outgoings  

The Licensee shall be liable for all rates, taxes and other outgoings payable in connection 
with or arising out of the exercise and use of the grant of the Licence.